CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

Section 17 Chapter 89/3 R 3

			R.3	Chapter 89/
Reference Number			Goods	Rate #
8901			CRUISE SHIPS, EXCURSION BOATS, FERRY-BOATS, CARGO SHIPS, BARGES AND SIMILAR VESSELS FOR THE TRANSPORT OF PERSONS OR GOODS:	
8901.10			 Cruise ships, excursion boats and similar vessels principally designed for the transport of persons; ferry-boats of all kinds: 	
8901.10.10	01	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%
8901.10.90	08	No	Other	Free
8901.20			- Tankers:	
8901.20.10	03	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%
8901.20.90	04	No	Other	Free
8901.30			- Refrigerated vessels, other than those of 8901.20:	
8901.30.10	05	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%
8901.30.90	06	No	Other	Free
8901.90			 Other vessels for the transport of goods and other vessels for the transport of both persons and goods: 	
8901.90.10	07	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%
8901.90.90			Other	Free
	35 36	No No	Self transported goods (under own power) Other	
8902			FISHING VESSELS; FACTORY SHIPS AND OTHER VESSELS FOR PROCESSING OR PRESERVING FISHERY PRODUCTS:	
8902.00.10	09	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%
8902.00.90	10	No	Other	Free
	8901.10 8901.10.10 8901.10.90 8901.20 8901.20.10 8901.20.90 8901.30 8901.30.10 8901.30.90 8901.90 8901.90.10 8902.00.10	Number Code 8901 8901.10 8901.10.10 01 8901.10.90 08 8901.20 03 8901.20.90 04 8901.30 05 8901.30.90 06 8901.90 07 8901.90.90 35 36 36 8902 09	Number Code/Unit 8901.10	South

CUSTOMS TARIFF SCHEDULE 3

Section 17 Chapter 89/4

		stical e/Unit	Goods	Rate #	
8903			YACHTS AND OTHER VESSELS FOR PLEASURE OR SPORTS; ROWING BOATS AND CANOES:		
8903.10.00	11	No	- Inflatable	5%	
8903.9			- Other:		
8903.91			Sailboats, with or without auxiliary motor:		
8903.91.10	40	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%	
8903.91.90	14	No	Other	Free	
8903.92			Motorboats, other than outboard motorboats:		
8903.92.10			Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%	
	15 16	No No	Less than 50 gross construction tons Other		
8903.92.90	17	No	Other	Free	
8903.99			Other:		
8903.99.10	18	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%	
8903.99.90	19	No	Other	Free	
8904			TUGS AND PUSHER CRAFT:		
8904.00.10	20	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%	
8904.00.90	21	No	Other	Free	
8905			LIGHT-VESSELS, FIRE-FLOATS, DREDGERS, FLOATING CRANES, AND OTHER VESSELS THE NAVIGABILITY OF WHICH IS SUBSIDIARY TO THEIR MAIN FUNCTION; FLOATING DOCKS; FLOATING OR SUBMERSIBLE DRILLING OR PRODUCTION PLATFORMS:		
8905.10			- Dredgers:		
8905.10.10	22	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%	
8905.10.90	23	No	Other	Free	
8905.20			 Floating or submersible drilling or production platforms: 		
8905.20.10	24	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%	
8905.20.90	25	No	Other	Free	
8905.90			- Other:		
8905.90.10	26	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%	
8905.90.90	29	No	Other	Free	

[#] Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

Section 17 (Section 18 follows) R 3 Chapter 89/5

(Section 18 follow	/S)		R.3	Chapter 89/5	
Reference Number		stical e/Unit	Goods	Rate #	
8906			OTHER VESSELS, INCLUDING WARSHIPS AND LIFEBOATS OTHER THAN ROWING BOATS:		
8906.10			- Warships:		
8906.10.10	41	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%	
8906.10.90	42	No	Other	Free	
8906.90			- Other:		
8906.90.10	43	No	Not exceeding 150 gross construction tons	5%	
8906.90.90	44	No	Other	Free	
8907			OTHER FLOATING STRUCTURES (FOR EXAMPLE, RAFTS, TANKS, COFFER-DAMS, LANDING-STAGES, BUOYS AND BEACONS):		
8907.10.00	30	No	- Inflatable rafts	5%	
8907.90.00	31	No	- Other	5%	
8908.00.00	32	No	VESSELS AND OTHER FLOATING STRUCTURES FOR BREAKING UP	Free	